PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7302384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.	06/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEST AFFUM HOLDINGS CORP.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 309
Internal Address:	UGLAND HOUSE
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16676679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: COJK - KESTRA MEDICAL Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3978-P4US.CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA M. LOUD
SIGNATURE:	/Paula M. Loud/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=3978-P4US-CON1-Assignment_PCI_WAHC_June_2018#page2.tif source=3978-P4US-CON1-Assignment PCI WAHC June 2018#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 059749 FRAME: 0693** 507255463

PATENT

Client No.: 130424.009905 Application No.: 15/905,575 Filing Date: February 26, 2018 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Physio-Control, Inc., a Washington corporation having offices at 11811 Willows Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, and to the extent Physio-Control Affiliates share an ownership interest with Physio-Control, Inc., the Physio-Control Affiliates collectively with Physio-Control, Inc. (hereinafter collectively known as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), desire to sell the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR(S) have filed the following United States Patent Application (hereinafter "the US Patent Application"):

Application No. 15/905,575

Filing Date February 26, 2018

Title WEARABLE CARDIOVERTER DEFIBRILLATOR (WCD) SYSTEM USING SENSOR MODULES WITH REASSURANCE CODE FOR CONFIRMATION BEFORE SHOCK

WHEREAS, West Affum Holdings Corp., a corporation of the Cayman Islands having offices at P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the US Patent Application and hereby accepts ownership of the US Patent Application from ASSIGNOR(S);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE acknowledge that the US Patent Application that ASSIGNEE desires to purchase through this Agreement (identified above) is related through priority claims to various other patent(s) and patent application(s). Those various other patent(s) and patent application(s) are excluded from this Agreement and remain owned by ASSIGNOR(S) at the time this Agreement is executed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, or confirm and/or establish by these presents that ASSIGNOR(S) do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States, to and under the US Patent Application and any US Patent(s) that may be granted thereon; and ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to file in the name of ASSIGNEE and presently sell, assign, and transfer any current or future ownership rights of ASSIGNOR(S) to ASSIGNEE in all United States divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and renewals (hereinafter "Continuing Applications"); and ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent resulting from the US Patent Application and the Continuing Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Except as otherwise agreed in the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property License Agreement with an effective date of April 4, 2016 between ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to

> PATENT REEL: 059749 FRAME: 0694

PATENT

Application No.: 15/905,575 Filing Date: February 26, 2018	Client No.: 130424.009905 Page 2			
	luding, but not limited to, the right to sue for, ments of the US Patent Application and US			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this day of			
Assignor(s) (Conveying Party)	Assignee (Receiving Party)			
	West Affum Holdings Corp. P.O. Box 309			
Physio-Control, Inc.	Ugland House			
11811 Willows Road NE Redmond, WA 98052	Grand Cayman, KY1-1104 Cayman Islands .			
By: Dean H. Beray	By: Milled Sales			
David D				
Namo.	Name: Melanie Whittaker			
Title: Vice President and Secretary	Title: Director			
Date: June 15, 2018	Date: 30 May 2018			
	OMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES			
ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL NOT THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NO				
VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.				
STATE OF]				
COUNTY OF ss.				
	notany nyhlia			
On, before me, personally appeared *** and *** who proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be			
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to				

me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

PATENT REEL: 059749 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 05/29/2022